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#
Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder
m

To:  Company Name/Sumame _ Agrimin Limited (the Company)

AcNiARsN 122 162 396

1. Detalls of substantial holder (1)

Name Wroxby Pty Ltd (ACN 061 621 921) (Wroxby), Australian Capital Equity Pty Ltd (ACN 009
412 328} (ACE), each of the entities listed in Annexure A (ACE Group Entities) Clabon
Pty Ltd (ACN 009 451 601) (Clabon) and Kerry Matthew Stokes (Stokes), collectively, the
“Substantial Holders®, and Ashblue Holdings Pty Ltd {ACN 088 180 898) (Ashblue),
Tiberius (Seven Investments) Pty Ltd (ACN 608 687 690) (TSI) and Kemast Investments
Pty Ltd ACN 091 977 847 (Kemast)
ACN (f applicable) _ See above

There was & change in the interests of the substantial holderen  _23/02/2022

The previous natice was given to the company on 31122021

The previous notice was dated 31/12/2021

2, Previous and present voting power

The fota! number af votes altached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an assoctata (2) had a relevant interest (3} in when
last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice te the company or scheme, are as follows:

- Previous notice Pragent notice
Class of secuites {4 Person's votes Voting power (5) Person’s voles Voting power (b}
Fully paid ordinary | 31,147,824 14.76% 31,147,824 13.00%

3. Changes in relevant inferesis

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial
nolder was |ast required to give a substantial holding notice t¢ the company or scheme are as follows:

e Class and
Consideration given .
Date of change i';?:::i u:;::;ergrevant Nature of change (6} |(r_1n relation to change gzzmregf :;;i?gds votes
affected
BCI Minerals Change in the nature of relevant interest of | 46,662,048 31,147,824 | 31,147,824
24 Limited BCl Minerals Limited from pursuant to | Series 1 ordinary
December 608(2)(b)(ii) of Corporations Act to pursuant | Convertible shares
2021 to 608(1) of Corporations Act. Notes issued
by BCI
Minerals
Limited. Refer
to Annexure A
of BCI
Minerals
Limited Form
604 filing
dated 18
March 2022
for a summary
of these
securities.
4, Present relevant interest
Parficulars of each relevant interast of the substantial holder in voting securities after the ¢hange are as follows:
. Person endifled to be
Holder of relevant intergst Efe géit::?g shOIder Eg?islered as hoider | Nature of relevant interest {8) c?flzzi:r?ger;umber Person's votes
BCI Minerals Limited BCl Minerals | BCI Minerals Pursuant to section 608(1) | 31,147,824 31,147,824
Limited Limited Corporations Act ordinary
shares
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Substantial Holders BCI Minerals | BCI Minerals
Limited Limited

Wroxby's relevant interest arises
under s608(3)}a) of the
Corporations Act, being a relevant
interest held through a body
corporate (BCl Minerals Limited
{“BCI")} in which Wroxby's voting
power is above 20%.

The relevant interest of ACE
arises under s608(3)a) and (b) of
the Corporations Act, being a
relevant interest held through a
body corporate (Wroxby) that ACE
controls and through a beody
corporate (BCI) in which its voting
power is greater than 20%.

The relevant interest of the ACE
Group Entities arises under
5608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act,
being a relevant interest held
through a body corporate
{Wroxby) in which their voting
power exceeds 20%.

The relevant interest of Stokes
arises under s608{3)(b) of the
Corporations Act, being a relevant
interest held through a body
corporate  (Wroxby) that he
controis.

The relevant interests of Ashblue,
TSI and Kemast arises undet
s608(3)a) of the Corporations Act,
being a relevant interest held
through a body corporate (BCI) in
which its voting power exceeds
20%.

As each Substantial Holder is not
the registered holder of the
securities, and ig not presently
entitled fo be registered as the
holder of the securities, their ability
to vote or dispose is qualified
accordingly

31,147,824
ordinary
shares

31,147,824

5.

Changes in association

The persans who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be assoclates of, or have changed the nature of their assaciation (3) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in
the company or scheme are as follows:

6.

Name and ACN (if applicable) Nature of association

N/A

Addrasses

The addresses of persons in this form are as follows:

Narng Address

Ashblue, TSI, Kemast, Clabon

Wroxby, ACE, ACE Group Entiies. | . o3 30 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

Stokes c/- Level 3, 30 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

I
Signature

m

@
@

pintname  Robin FrederickrWaters

A

capaity

Director / Attorney

e Ul

date

21 March 2022

If there are 2 number of substantial holders with

DIRECTIONS

#filar or related inlorests (eg, a comporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity rust), the names could be

included in an annexure fo the fom. If the eetevant inferests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to thraughout the form a2 a specifically named group if the
membarship of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.

See the definition of “associate” in section 9 of the Carporations Law.

Sea the definition of “relevant interest” in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
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{4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

(6] The person’s votes divided by the tol2 votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.

[]] Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the changs in relevant interest ocourred. If subsecton 671{4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of
any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any confract scheme or amangement, must accompany this form, fogether with a writien
staternent certifying this contract, scheme or arangement; and

(b} any qualification of the: power of a person to exertiss, control the exercise af, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant inferest
relates (incicating ¢learly the particular securities fo which the qualification applies).

See the definifion of ‘relevant agreement” in saction 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

(U] Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person fram whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become enditiad o receive in relation to
that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditicnal on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial
holder or its agsociate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly 1o the parsen from whom the relevant interest was acquired.

(3] If the substantial holder is unabte to defermine the ideniity of the person (eg, if the relevant interest arises because of an aption) writa “unknown”,

121} Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any ehange in that association since the last substantial holding netice.
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Annexure ‘A’ - ACE Group Entities

This is Annexure ‘A’ of 1 page/s referred to in the Form 604 signed by me and dated 21 March 2022.

Robin Frederick Waters
Director/Attorney

/

ACE Group Entities
ENTITY

ACE (Industrial Property) Holdings Pty Ltd
ACE (Kimberleys} Pty Ltd

ACE (South Guildford) Holdings Pty Lid
ACE infrastructure SPV Pty Ltd

ACE P2P Pty Ltd

ACE Property Finance Pty Ltd

Aceinc Pty Ltd

Attavista Pty Ltd

Australian Capital Equity (Developments) Pty Ltd
Australian Capital Finance Pty Ltd
Australian Capital Markets Pty Ltd
Binalong Pty Ltd

Bransfield Pty Lid

Cartstore Pty Ltd

Clumber House Pty Ltd

Comserv (No 1698) Pty Ltd

Fairburn Nominees Pty Limited

FCP Investments Pty Ltd

Garden Park Pty Ltd

Iberia Pty Ltd

lo Media Tech Pty Ltd

lo Research Pty Ltd

lo Technology Pty Ltd

Landfill Gas & Power Holdings Pty Ltd
Limestoned Pty Ltd

Mandeland Pty Ltd

Mount House Station Pty Ltd

Napier Corporation Pty Ltd

North Aston Operations Pty Ltd
Pindana Pty Ltd

Remorex Pty Ltd

Swan River Pty Ltd

TracerLock Pty Ltd

Wavelength Nominees Pty Ltd

West Australian Property Management Pty Ltd
Westola Pty Ltd

ACN

071 106 600
607 368 990
608 439 836
621 887 634
009 268 124
009 352 318
062 367 097
637 841 359
067 587 679
008 560 067
065 320 041
009 268 099
627 826 911
154 698 807
618 068 527
009 450 462
065 339 746
065 320 185
065 339 924
648 926 818
618 505 427
057 711 305
618 439 836
058 553 478
618 555 221
630 017 962
009 292 522
008 783 560
009 388 489
628 500 372
061 621 878
649 106 972
096 869 653
065 342 307
008 727 277
636 486 416
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