604 Page 1 of 4

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To:	Company Name/Surname	Agrimin Limited (the Company)	
		-	
	ACN/ARSN	122 162 396	
	•		
Deta	ils of substantial holder (1)	

1.

Name Wroxby Pty Ltd (ACN 061 621 921) (Wroxby), Australian Capital Equity Pty Ltd (ACN 009 412 328) (ACE), each of the entities listed in Annexure A (ACE Group Entities) Clabon Pty Ltd (ACN 009 451 601) (Clabon) and Kerry Matthew Stokes (Stokes), collectively, the "Substantial Holders", and Ashblue Holdings Pty Ltd (ACN 068 180 898) (Ashblue), Tiberius (Seven Investments) Pty Ltd (ACN 608 687 690) (TSI) and Kemast Investments Pty Ltd ACN 091 977 847 (Kemast)

ACN (if applicable) _See above 23/02/2022 There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 31/12/2021 31/12/2021

The previous notice was given to the company on The previous notice was dated

Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

A	Previous notice		Present notice	
Class of securities (4)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully paid ordinary shares	31,147,824	14.76%	31,147,824	13.00%

Changes in relevant interests 3.

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
24 December 2021	BCI Minerals Limited	Change in the nature of relevant interest of BCI Minerals Limited from pursuant to 608(2)(b)(ii) of Corporations Act to pursuant to 608(1) of Corporations Act.	46,662,048 Series 1 Convertible Notes issued by BCI Minerals Limited. Refer to Annexure A of BCI Minerals Limited Form 604 filing dated 18 March 2022 for a summary of these securities.	31,147,824 ordinary shares	31,147,824

Present relevant interest

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
BCI Minerals Limited	BCI Minerals Limited	BCI Minerals Limited	Pursuant to section 608(1) Corporations Act	31,147,824 ordinary shares	31,147,824

604 Page 2 of 4

				·	i age z oi +
Substantial Holders	BCI Minerals Limited	BCI Minerals Limited	Wroxby's relevant interest arises under s608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act, being a relevant interest held through a body corporate (BCI Minerals Limited ("BCI")) in which Wroxby's voting power is above 20%.	31,147,824 ordinary shares	31,147,824
			The relevant interest of ACE arises under s608(3)(a) and (b) of the Corporations Act, being a relevant interest held through a body corporate (Wroxby) that ACE controls and through a body corporate (BCI) in which its voting power is greater than 20%.		
			The relevant interest of the ACE Group Entities arises under s608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act, being a relevant interest held through a body corporate (Wroxby) in which their voting power exceeds 20%.		
			The relevant interest of Stokes arises under s608(3)(b) of the Corporations Act, being a relevant interest held through a body corporate (Wroxby) that he controls.		
			The relevant interests of Ashblue, TSI and Kemast arises under s608(3)(a) of the Corporations Act, being a relevant interest held through a body corporate (BCI) in which its voting power exceeds 20%.		
			As each Substantial Holder is not the registered holder of the securities, and is not presently entitled to be registered as the holder of the securities, their ability to vote or dispose is qualified accordingly		

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN (if applicable)	Nature of association	
N/A		
1 1975		

Addresses

The addresses of persons in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Wroxby, ACE, ACE Group Entities, Ashblue, TSI, Kemast, Clabon	Level 3, 30 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005
Stokes	c/- Level 3, 30 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005

Sia	natu	ıre
- 5	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	

print name	Robin Frederick	Waters		capacity	Director / Attorney
sign here	11	din		date	21 March 2022
			DIRECTIONS		

If there are a number of substantial holders with smilar or related interests (eg, a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form. (1)

- See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Law. (2)
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.

From:

To:1300135638

21/03/2022 14:22

#045 P.003/004

604 Page 3 of 4

- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg, if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

604 Page 4 of 4

Annexure 'A' - ACE Group Entities

This is Annexure 'A' of 1 page/s referred to in the Form 604 signed by me and dated 21 March 2022.

Robin Frederick Waters

Director/Attorney

ACE Group Entities	
ENTITY	ACN
ACE (Industrial Property) Holdings Pty Ltd	071 106 600
ACE (Kimberleys) Pty Ltd	607 368 990
ACE (South Guildford) Holdings Pty Ltd	608 439 836
ACE Infrastructure SPV Pty Ltd	621 887 634
ACE P2P Pty Ltd	009 268 124
ACE Property Finance Pty Ltd	009 352 318
Aceinc Pty Ltd	062 367 097
Attavista Pty Ltd	637 841 359
Australian Capital Equity (Developments) Pty Ltd	067 587 679
Australian Capital Finance Pty Ltd	008 560 067
Australian Capital Markets Pty Ltd	065 320 041
Binalong Pty Ltd	009 268 099
Bransfield Pty Ltd	627 826 911
Cartstore Pty Ltd	154 698 807
Clumber House Pty Ltd	618 068 527
Comserv (No 1698) Pty Ltd	009 450 462
Fairburn Nominees Pty Limited	065 339 746
FCP Investments Pty Ltd	065 320 185
Garden Park Pty Ltd	065 339 924
Iberia Pty Ltd	648 926 818
lo Media Tech Pty Ltd	618 505 427
lo Research Pty Ltd	057 711 305
lo Technology Pty Ltd	618 439 836
Landfill Gas & Power Holdings Pty Ltd	058 553 478
LimestoneJ Pty Ltd	618 555 221
Mandeland Pty Ltd	630 017 962
Mount House Station Pty Ltd	009 292 522
Napier Corporation Pty Ltd	008 783 560
North Aston Operations Pty Ltd	009 388 489
Pindana Pty Ltd	628 500 372
Remorex Pty Ltd	061 621 878
Swan River Pty Ltd	649 106 972
TracerLock Pty Ltd	096 869 653
Wavelength Nominees Pty Ltd	065 342 307
West Australian Property Management Pty Ltd	008 727 277
Westola Pty Ltd	636 486 416